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COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Rights • Services • Resources 

San Luis Obispo Community Resource Information

FAM ILY RESOURCE CENTERS
Arroyo Grande FRC
The Cambria Connection
Help Me Grow (Ages 0-5) FRC
Los Osos Cares
Nipomo FRC
Oceano FRC
San Luis Obispo FRC
The Link Family Resource Center

Atascadero FRC
Cambria FRC
Coastal FRC 
      (Serves Los Osos & Morro Bay)
Paso Robles FRC 
      (Serves San Miguel & Shandon)

Department of Social Services (DSS)
       Arroyo Grande
      Atascadero
      Los Osos/Morro Bay
      Nipomo
      San Luis Obispo
      Paso Robles

HOUSING & HOMELESS SERVICES
*CalWORKs Housing Services Program
40 Prado Homeless Services Center
ECHO Shelters Atascadero & Paso Robles
Housing Authority (HASLO)
People’s Self-Help Housing
5Cities Homeless Coalition (5CHC) 
       - info@5chc.org
Transitions-Mental Health Association 
      Homeless Services

FA MILY/COMMUNITY RESOURCES
CAPSLO Veteran Services
Center for Family Strengthening
Parent Connection
Transitions-Mental Health Association Family 
       Support Specialists, Youth Services

COMMUNITY RESOURCES
FOOD/NUTRITION
*CalFresh: online www.benefitscal.org 
SLO Food Bank, www.slofoodbank.org
ALF Food Pantry
Loaves and Fishes Paso Robles
People’s Kitchen (Grover Beach)
People’s Kitchen (San Luis Obispo)
Women, Infants, & Children (WIC)

CRISIS & INFORMATION HOTLINE
Lumina Alliance / Alianza Lumina 
      (Sexual + Intimate Partner Violence)
      24 Hour Crisis Hotline
Central Coast Hotline - text or call 24/7

MEDICAL
*Medi-Cal: online 
      www.benefitscal.org
CenCal Provider List
Community Health Center
      Atascadero
      Arroyo Grande
      Cambria
      Paso Robles
      Oceano
      Nipomo
      San Luis Obispo
      San Miguel
      Templeton
The Center (AG) free reproductive health care
The Center (SLO) free reproductive health care
Public Health Clinics
      San Luis Obispo - 
          Communicable Disease Follow Up, Vaccines
      Grover Beach -
          Communicable Disease Follow Up, Vaccines
      Paso Robles - 
          Reproductive Health Service, Vaccines 
SLO Noor Health Clinics - free healthcare 
      to uninsured and low-income adults
            Dental Clinic
            Medical and Vision Clinic

TRANSPORTATION
Ride-On Shuttle
Ride Share  SLO 511
SLO Regional Transit Authority (RTA)
SLO Transit Information, City of SLO

805-474-2030
805-927-1654
805-440-1878
805-592-2701

805-474-3000 ext. 5147
805-474-3000 ext. 1217

805-305-9508

805-794-0217
805-674-9505
805-952-5403

805-794-0217

805-474-2000
805-461-6000
805-772-6405
805-931-1800
805-781-1600
805-237-3110

211
*Contact Local DSS

805-238-4664
805-461-1504
805-238-4742
805-474-9984
805-235-9712
805-781-5570

805-545-8888

800-783-0607

*Contact Local DSS

877-814-1861

805-792-1400
805-473-6201
805-927-5292
805-238-7250
805-994-2100
805-929-3211
805-269-1500
805-467-2344
805-542-6700
805-489-4026
805-544-2478

805-781-5506

805-473-7050

805-237-3050

805-592-2240
805-439-1797

805-541-8747
805-541-2277
805-781-4472
805-541-2877

*Contact Local DSS
805-544-4004 
805-462-3663
805-543-4478
805-781-3088
805-574-1638

 
805-540-6500

805-237-0352
805-439-1994
805-543-3700
805-540-6571



YOU CAN ENROLL IN SCHOOL!

Uncertain housing
A temporary address
No permanent physical address

You are guaranteed enrollment in school
by the federal McKinney-Vento Act and

California state law if you live:
In a house or apartment with more
than one family due to loss of
housing or economic hardship
With friends or family because you
are a runaway or an unaccompanied
youth
In substandard housing (without
electricity, water,  or heat)
In a shelter (family, domestic
violence, or youth shelter or
transitional l iving program)
In a motel,  hotel,  or weekly rate
housing
In an abandoned building, in a car,
at a campground, or on the streets

Even if you have:

Proof of residency
Immunization records or other required
health records
School records
Legal guardianship papers

You can enroll in school immediately
even without the documents normally

required for enrollment, such as:

Participate fully in all  school activities
and programs for which he/she is
eligible.
Receive transportation to and from the
school of origin if  you request it .
Continue to attend the school in which
he/she was last enrolled even if  you
have moved away from that school's
attendance area.
Qualify automatically for school
nutrition programs.

Your child may:

Make sure your child gets to school on
time and ready to learn.
Stay informed of school rules,
regulations, and activities.
Contact the School District Contact for
assistance in removing barriers to your
child's education.
Attend parent/teacher conferences,
Back-to-School Nights, and other
school-related activities.

Your responsibilities are to:

WHO DO I  CALL?
School District Contacts:
For more information, please call 

the Homeless Liaison in your School District

Leo Castillo 
805-221-8550
lcastillo@aacacademy.com 

E.J. Rossi 
1-805-462-4200 
familiesintransition@atasusd.org

Julie Turk
805-595-7169
jturk@bsfcs.org

Liz Villalobos
805-995-3694 
lvillalobos@cayucosschool.org

Jill Southern
805-927-4400
jsouthern@coastusd.org

Stephanie Oliver
805-900-7293
soliver@mygya.com

Wendy Bruse 
805-474-3000x1221
wendy.bruse@lmusd.org

Thomas Harrington
805-769-1016
trharrington@pasoschools.org

Wendy Nielsen
805-467-3453 
wnielsen@pleasant-valley-school.org

Chris Dowler 
805-549-1218x01283 
cdowler@slcusd.org

Daniela Garcia
805-458-9747
dgarcia@slocoe.org

Angie Lemm
805-467-3216
alemm@sanmiguelschools.org

Tasha Cummings
805-238-0286
tcummings@shandonschools.org

Julie Davis
805-434-5800
jdavis@templetonusd.org

Jessica Thomas 
805-782-7268 

jthomas@slocoe.org

San Luis Obispo County Homeless 
Education Program Coordinator

Almond Acres 
Charter Academy

Atascadero Unified 
School District

Bellevue-Santa Fe 
Charter School

Cayucos Elementary
School District

Coast Unified 
School District

Grizzly ChalleNGe 
Charter School

Lucia Mar Unified 
School District

Paso Robles Joint 
Unified School District

Pleasant Valley 
Joint Union Elementary 
School District

San Luis Coastal 
Unified School District

San Luis Obispo
Court & Community 
School

San Miguel Joint 
Union School District

Shandon Joint 
Unified School District

Templeton Unified 
School District
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